
1st 389 1st 1.857 1st 3

2nd 387 2nd 1.908 2nd 3

3rd 386 3rd 2.069 3rd 10

4th 384 4th 2.227 4th 13

5th 382 5th 2.353 5th 13

6th 380 6th 2.400 6th 14

7th 379 7th 2.449 7th 17

8th 378 8th 2.565 8th 18

9th 377 9th 2.661 9th 18

10th 376 10th 2.687 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 22

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Tom Hutcheson Y 4.434 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Mike Wilson Y DQ 2.683 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

103 Darrell Jones Y 2.582 2.548 2.565 8 182 194 376 10 6 18 8 0

104 Ethan Pipkin Y 3.856 2.794 3.325 17 179 178 357 18 5 35 17 0

105 David Richardson Y 2.438 2.460 2.449 7 192 188 380 6 5 13 5 0

106 Blake Wilson Y 2.252 2.455 2.353 5 187 175 362 16 3 21 12 0

107 Al Benarroch Y 2.221 2.233 2.227 4 195 182 377 9 8 13 4 1

108 Donna Matthews Y F 2.312 2.488 2.400 6 196 178 374 11 4 17 7 0

109 Benny Steelman Y 2.734 2.640 2.687 10 191 187 378 8 9 18 9 0

110 Shelby Pipkin Y F 3.775 4.037 3.906 20 187 179 366 15 4 35 18 0

111 John Granauru Y 2.877 2.445 2.661 9 188 170 358 17 3 26 13 0

112 John Anderson Y 1.797 2.018 1.908 2 196 193 389 1 9 3 2 3

201 David Matthews Y 4.932 2.486 3.709 18 180 176 356 19 5 37 19 0

202 Randy Taylor Y 3.452 1.943 2.698 11 190 196 386 3 4 14 6 0

Randy Taylor

Donna Matthews

Darrell Jones

Benny Steelman

Larry Rutledge

David Richardson

Jerry Stroup

Ronnie Milford

John Anderson

Jerry Stroup

Al Benarroch

Blake Wilson

Donna Matthews

David Richardson

John Anderson

Ronnie Milford

Randy Taylor

Larry Rutledge

Al Dirhan

Benny Steelman

Al Benarroch

Darrell Jones

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Ronnie Milford
John Anderson

Jerry Stroup

Al Benarroch

David Richardson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Red,White and Blue Benchrest

Two Gun Overall Results

10/15/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Darrell Jones

John Granauru

Benny Steelman

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

203 Jerry Stroup Y 2.307 1.831 2.069 3 188 191 379 7 6 10 3 2

204 Bob Steelman Y 3.176 3.070 3.123 16 190 183 373 12 7 28 16 0

205 Al Dirhan Y 2.842 3.152 2.997 15 190 192 382 5 11 20 11 0

206 Lowell Yawn Y 3.134 2.387 2.761 12 192 179 371 14 3 26 14 0

207 Larry Rutledge Y 3.172 2.748 2.960 14 192 192 384 4 7 18 10 0

208 Thomas Kosar Y 3.433 4.281 3.857 19 185 163 348 20 4 39 20 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Ronnie Milford Y 1.792 1.922 1.857 1 193 194 387 2 17 3 1 4

211 Gary Smith Y 3.906 1.900 2.903 13 177 195 372 13 7 26 15 0

212  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.792 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.797 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 2.221 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.252 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.307 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.312 6TH
7TH 192 7th 2.438 7TH
8TH 191 8th 2.582 8TH
9TH 190 9th 2.734 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.842 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.992 2 1ST 0.992 13th
2ND 50 1.274 3 2nd 1.274
3RD 50 1.337 4 3rd 1.337 23

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 40 7.600 47 3.826 45 2.058 45 4.252 177 21 0 4.434 20 41 21 0

2 Y 102 48 1 2.598 DQ DQ 49 2.069 50 1 2.294 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 43 1.876 48 1 2.221 45 2.858 46 1 3.373 182 17 2 2.582 8 25 14 0 0

4 Y 104 45 2.366 50 1 1.492 45 2.822 39 8.743 179 19 1 3.856 18 37 18 0

5 Y 105 49 1 3.344 45 1 2.461 49 1.931 49 1 2.016 192 5 3 2.438 7 12 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 49 2.739 44 2.227 48 1 1.460 46 1 2.580 187 14 2 2.252 4 18 8 1 0 1

7 Y 107 50 4 1.337 49 1 1.819 48 2 2.137 48 3.589 195 3 7 2.221 3 6 3 2 2 2 6

8 Y 108 F 50 2 2.040 49 2.038 48 2.922 49 2 2.246 196 2 4 2.312 6 8 4 3 0 1 4

9 Y 109 48 1 2.734 49 2 2.077 49 4 2.211 45 3.912 191 8 7 2.734 9 17 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 F 47 4.769 46 3.704 48 2 3.772 46 2.853 187 15 2 3.775 17 32 17 0

11 Y 111 48 2.663 47 2 3.487 48 1.383 45 3.976 188 13 2 2.877 11 24 12 0

12 Y 112 48 1.520 50 2 2.027 49 2 2.140 49 1.502 196 1 4 1.797 2 3 1 4 3 4 11

13 Y 201 43 2 6.667 46 1 4.782 45 2.945 46 5.335 180 18 3 4.932 21 39 20 0

14 Y 202 48 3.147 43 6.890 49 2.273 50 2 1.499 190 11 2 3.452 16 27 15 0

15 Y 203 45 1 2.568 44 2.633 49 2.561 50 1 1.464 188 12 2 2.307 5 17 6 0 0 0

16 Y 204 47 1 3.928 48 2 3.427 47 1 1.996 48 3.353 190 10 4 3.176 14 24 13 0 0

17 Y 205 46 1 3.824 49 2 2.715 48 2.107 47 1 2.720 190 9 4 2.842 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

18 Y 206 48 1 3.235 49 2.340 48 1 3.336 47 3.626 192 6 2 3.134 12 18 9 0 0 0

19 Y 207 48 1 2.502 46 4.891 49 2 2.671 49 2.625 192 7 3 3.172 13 20 11 0 0

20 Y 208 41 5.685 48 1 3.155 49 2.638 47 2 2.253 185 16 3 3.433 15 31 16 0

21 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 210 45 1 2.508 50 3 1.274 50 2 0.992 48 1 2.394 193 4 7 1.792 1 5 2 1 4 3 8

23 Y 211 47 1 1.914 46 1 2.891 43 6.613 41 4.206 177 20 2 3.906 19 39 19 0

24 Y 212 DQ DQ 48 1 4.035 46 1 4.478 36 3.274 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

John Anderson
Ronnie Milford
Al Benarroch

Donna Matthews
David Richardson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jerry Stroup
Benny Steelman

Blake Wilson

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Darrell Jones

Ronnie Milford
David Richardson

Lowell Yawn
Larry Rutledge

Benny Steelman

50
50
50

Ronnie Milford
Ronnie Milford
Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jerry Stroup
Donna Matthews

Al Dirhan

Blake Wilson

David Richardson

Ronnie Milford
Ronnie Milford
Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

10/15/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Red,White and Blue Benchrest

John Anderson
Donna Matthews

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Al Benarroch

Ronnie Milford
John Anderson
Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Benny Steelman Lowell Yawn
Al Dirhan

Larry Rutledge
John Granauru
Bob Steelman

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Al Dirhan
Bob Steelman

David Matthews

Competitor

Randy Taylor

Jerry Stroup

Bob Steelman

Al Benarroch

Donna Matthews

Benny Steelman

Shelby Pipkin

John Granauru

Mike Wilson

Darrell Jones

Ethan Pipkin

David Richardson

Blake Wilson

Tom Hutcheson

John Anderson

Ronnie Milford

Gary Smith

Bill Shaver

Al Dirhan

Lowell Yawn

Larry Rutledge

Thomas Kosar

 

3
5
6
8

12
17
17
18
18
19
20
24
24



1ST 196 1ST 1.831 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.900 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 1.922 3RD
4TH 194 4th 1.943 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.018 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.233 6TH
7TH 192 7th 2.387 7TH
8TH 191 8th 2.445 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.455 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.460 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.312 2 1ST 1.244 13th
2nd 50 1.559 0 2ND 1.256
3rd 50 1.795 1 3RD 1.312 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 DQ DQ DQ DQ 45 3.647 39 4.153 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 49 3.140 43 3.034 49 3 2.188 37 1 2.371 178 16 4 2.683 15 31 18 0

3 Y 103 49 2 3.379 48 1 3.107 49 1 1.921 48 1.785 194 4 4 2.548 13 17 6 1 0 1

4 Y 104 41 2.132 48 1 2.354 48 3 3.308 41 3.381 178 17 4 2.794 17 34 19 0

5 Y 105 48 2.492 46 2.118 46 3.300 48 2 1.928 188 9 2 2.460 10 19 8 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 44 2.930 49 1 1.938 43 3.578 39 1.373 175 19 1 2.455 9 28 15 0 0

7 Y 107 47 1.665 49 1 1.662 42 3.662 44 1.941 182 12 1 2.233 6 18 7 0 0 0

8 Y 108 F 46 2.415 48 2.501 41 3.031 43 2.003 178 15 0 2.488 12 27 13 0

9 Y 109 49 1.691 48 1 2.453 44 4.253 46 1 2.163 187 10 2 2.640 14 24 11 0 0

10 Y 110 F 49 1 2.569 45 1 2.863 41 4.111 44 6.603 179 14 2 4.037 20 34 20 0

11 Y 111 45 1 2.808 48 3.122 39 1.587 38 2.262 170 20 1 2.445 8 28 14 0 0

12 Y 112 49 1 1.526 49 2 2.511 49 2 2.115 46 1.920 193 5 5 2.018 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 201 42 2.214 41 1.951 45 1 2.457 48 1 3.321 176 18 2 2.486 11 29 16 0

14 Y 202 49 2 2.701 47 1.462 50 2.050 50 1.559 196 1 2 1.943 4 5 2 4 1 3 8

15 Y 203 48 1.256 47 1 2.403 47 1 2.316 49 2 1.348 191 8 4 1.831 1 9 4 0 4 1 5

16 Y 204 42 3.386 42 1 4.939 50 1 2.199 49 1 1.756 183 11 3 3.070 18 29 17 0

17 Y 205 47 2 4.672 49 2.745 48 3 1.898 48 2 3.294 192 7 7 3.152 19 26 12 0 0

18 Y 206 43 1.586 44 1.244 46 1 4.129 46 2.588 179 13 1 2.387 7 20 9 0 0 0

19 Y 207 49 1 2.687 48 2 2.600 47 2.756 48 1 2.950 192 6 4 2.748 16 22 10 0 0 0

20 Y 208 42 1 5.533 40 4.373 35 4.899 46 2.317 163 21 1 4.281 21 42 21 0

21 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 210 48 1 2.032 49 3 1.802 48 3 2.276 49 3 1.576 194 3 10 1.922 3 6 3 2 2 2 6

23 Y 211 48 1 2.179 50 1 1.795 50 2 1.312 47 1 2.315 195 2 5 1.900 2 4 1 3 3 4 10

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

Red,White and Blue Benchrest

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Gary Smith
Randy Taylor
Gary Smith

Benny Steelman

OVERALL 

PLACE

Blake Wilson
David Richardson

Jerry Stroup
Gary Smith

David Richardson

Al Benarroch
Lowell Yawn

John Granauru

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Randy Taylor

Jerry Stroup

10/15/2021

Tom Hutcheson

Mike Wilson

Darrell Jones

Ethan Pipkin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

David Richardson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

John Granauru

John Anderson

David Matthews

Randy Taylor

Jerry Stroup

Blake Wilson

Al Benarroch

Donna Matthews

Benny Steelman

Shelby Pipkin

Bob Steelman

Al Dirhan

Lowell Yawn

Larry Rutledge

Thomas Kosar

 

Ronnie Milford

Gary Smith

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jerry Stroup
Gary Smith

Ronnie Milford
Randy Taylor

John Anderson

Gary Smith
Ronnie Milford
Darrell Jones

John Anderson
Larry Rutledge

Al Dirhan

Gary Smith
Randy Taylor

27Lowell Yawn

50
48
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Al Dirhan
Donna Matthews

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ronnie Milford
Jerry Stroup

John Anderson
Darrell Jones
Al Benarroch

David Richardson
Lowell Yawn

Larry Rutledge
Benny Steelman

4

5

6

9

10

17

18

19

20

22

24

26


